Solid state relay
Number of poles
Type of switching
Rated operational voltage
Control input
Rated operational current
Configuration
External supply

xx = 21, with fuse trip indication
Specifications are subject to change without notice (17.04.2018) 13
RGS1P..K
Type 2 Protection with Miniature Circuit Breakers (M.C.B.s)
Solid State Relay                       ABB Model no. for                          ABB Model no. for               Wire cross                              Minimum length of
type                                               Z - type M. C. B.                             B - type M. C. B.                  sectional area [mm2]             Cu wire conductor [m]7
                                                    (rated current)                                 (rated current)
RGS1P..50                                    1 pole
(1800 A2s)                                     S201 - Z10 (10A)                               S201-B4 (4A)                         1.0                                           7.6
                                                                                                                                                              1.5                                           11.4
                                                                                                                                                              2.5                                           19.0
                                                    S201 - Z16 (16A)                               S201-B6 (6A)                         1.0                                           5.2
                                                                                                                                                          1.5                                           7.8
                                                                                                                                                              2.5                                           13.0
                                                                                                                                                              4.0                                           20.8
                                                    S201 - Z20 (20A)                               S201-B10 (10A)                     1.5                                           12.6
                                                                                                                                                              2.5                                           21.0
                                                    S201 - Z25 (25A)                               S201-B13 (13A)                     2.5                                           25.0
                                                                                                                                                              4.0                                           40.0
                                                    2 pole
                                                    S202 - Z25 (25A)                               S202-B13 (13A)                     2.5                                           19.0
                                                                                                                                                              4.0                                           30.4
RGS1P..92                                    1 pole
(18000 A2s)                                   S201-Z32 (32A)                                 S201-B16 (16A)                     2.5                                           3.0
                                                                                                                                                              4.0                                           4.8
                                                                                                                                                              6.0                                           7.2
                                                    S201-Z50 (50A)                                 S201-B25 (25A)                     4.0                                           4.8
                                                                                                                                                              6.0                                           7.2
                                                                                                                                                              10.0                                         12.0
                                                                                                                                                              16.0                                         19.2
                                                    S201-Z63 (63A)                                 S201-B32 (32A)                     6.0                                           7.2
                                                                                                                                                              10.0                                         12.0
                                                                                                                                                              16.0                                         19.2
7.  Between MCB and Load (including return path which goes back to the mains).
Note: A prospective current of 6kA and a 230/400V power supply system is assumed for the above suggested specifications. For cables with different cross